
~~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~~~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fch:t»:r mxl~ ~~ ~/VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~~ Jf:FafUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~~ Jf:F"afUT"Q"'l-fTTT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>cl'"k191"J:l4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669/2565726). 

J-f:@ra! ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 29.01 .2024 

'l-fffi1 ~ ~ Cl?'t 3fR it PI;~RIR9a cm<if ~ ~ {-~ IDXT ~ ~ G'X PIR~I~ ~ Cl?'t \il"Rfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description ain/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. ~"CPT ~!Title of work ~ oR:, cftQ'flQ'fl'ffl ~ ~~ ~ * $~fci:?Cfi ~ ~ ~ om ~ ~ CfiT<T 
Providing electric siren and connected electrical works in CISF Quarters at Canal Gate, VSSC. 

2. ~-~ ~ ~./ E-Tender RQ*IQ*l'tfit:BlQAG!ho2t52/2023-24 ~ 29.01 .2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E02/52/2023-24 Dated 29.01 .2024 

3. ~ 'il' eft ~ 311111Pid 'ffi'TTG/ ~1.27 -aR9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cfil!f~~q;'t~ 2 (~ I Two) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. GfQRT \ll1lT m (~) f2,540.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\SI\3'1C1l\S ~ q;'t ~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf)'{UI I Bid clarifications: ~Jfl Cl?'t ~ I Receipt of f.1fc1cJJfi Cf>T ~I Opening of 
downloading:~ 30.01 .2024, 10.00 ~/hrs . ~ 31 .01.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ittto tenders: ~ 09.02.2024 Cf>T tenders: ~ 12.02.2024 Cf>T 
iltto ~ 05.02.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs . ~ 06.02.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~if~ AA ~ !l)n:rcrr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf5T f.i;~felffik1 ~ Cf5T 1lXf ~ mm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

'SP. ~- f!Hd\$ I Eligibility Criteria ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Sl. No. 

'Q'/a. ~ !:l~cflc:p'{UI Cf>'t affi11::r fMtr ~ ~ 
Cf5T ~ t?"I~Cll8 ~ -m<1 CffiiT $ ~ ~ 
\3 iffi R§ (11 'j*l l '{ m ct?r .a en lSI G1 1 cp ~ if 1lXT 
fcpm \5JRT ~I 

i) ~ (lzrf 'l-fCJ ~ ~ 
~ WI \J1ltt ~ !:!JOJIOI4?1 qft 
!:!AifOict -md1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

Note: 

~/b. 

Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <ft;r ~ cpT'f, fGRif ~ cp't 'ffiTRf ~ 
'ffiTRf $ 40% ~ Cf51i "'1' mHhree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. eft ~ cpT'f, fGRif ~ qft 'ffiTRf ~ 
'ffilT(1' $ 60%~ Cf51i "'1' Ql!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ cpT'f, ~ 'ffilT(1' ~ 'ffiTRf $ 
80% ~ Cf51i "'1' Ql/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

ii) ~ ~ IDXT \J1ltt mctft ~ 
!:IAIUI4?1 $ -m~ c!'ltlQ*l !:!JOJIOI4?1 (me, 
~~~) ~ ~'ilillfBQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcmt ~ ·em~. Cli'&!Rl¢ ~if 7% -md ctft -m"fR1JT ~ ~ cii~ln:ft 
~ ~ ~ 'ffiTRf ~ oq5' m- \JfRT ~. ftmqft TfURT <Pl1f ~ iR ctft tMtr ~ 
~ $ !:! ~eft¢'{ 01 ctft affi11::r ~ oq5' Cf>'t ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-CfRR tll'{"i~Cffi \3'w:r $ ~ * Cf) ltjfj:q(j cpT'f ~'JI(.Vtli¢"1 $ fffit 'tllrrr ~ m-m, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~'WI. I Applicable only ~ ~ ~ ciGftctHOI msm qft 
for Maintenance contract works - -Qro:cp ~ -md I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ci'lftClHOI Q1;n ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~"ffi11: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~leftCf'(jf~trm~<TI~~~&m 
\5l"RT ~ crf d"m ~ (r"l01C11'1 25 kW) ~ ~~ 
~ ~fcl~l¢1'< (11~:8'"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~ru~I Cbl>< ~ (11~:8'"*1 <P't 
~AifUI(l 'Pfc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ii 4Jlcp(1 (ftiT ~ ~ ~ Q5T ~ ~ ~ ~'&ila\11 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <TI www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO a~S~f!I~C: ~ \SI\3""1<11\s fcV<:rr \1fT~ 
t I ffiWill tiG\1 Cb'< 01 "ciff iiffiriiT \3 4 1iffi a lSI *II~ C: ll iiiiffiit t I t-Trc:-ij ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m 
~~~~2:\Sem~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~«11a'?iY em \SI\3"i<1l\S ~ m;f ~ Ptfcl~ICbl'< em~ W"TR ii ~ ~ m \Jfi"QTTTI Ptfcl~ICbR 
W'<l ~ ~ ~ ~'&11 a \l1 CfCCTID({ fct'l.f11T &ffi *I t£11 fCl (1 ~ ~I <:1ft "QT!IT 1J<TI fcP" -a- -31 I Cl f(£l¢ (11 
cm ~ -;fflT ~ ~ crr ~~em"& fcV<:rr ~ 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer el igible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~JIT~m~ \34giffi ~ 1 ij Fclf.if?{~ ~~~~\;JliT~. lWT~\1fln /mcl'fu\;flif 
~I "ffigr ~. ctl Qf!Qf!tfi I Tim. ffi'('q;::j(j~ - 695 022 ~ -;:m:r tR ~ -3ij~(1 ~ W'<l \5l"RT 
~ ~ ("l!T) ~ ~ ~ &m \5l"RT ~ 1"fTW ~ XC'4' ij \1f1n ~~I ~ \1f1n ~. 
~ mc<f m-q ctt Jffc1l1 ~fcrRr ~ 180 ~ (fq? l18l 5Trft 1 <:1ft~. ~ ~ XC'4' ii ~ "Gl'"fCft % m 
~'*em~~~ "iCbcfl¢'<01 fcV<:rr ~ Jflx ~ AA-~ICbl'tl. ~ ~ ~ <P't <ntRft 
fct'l.f11T &ffi ~ I ~ cl ~'fPtCf' XC'4' ij qff ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ "ffi1TC1 I~ ij WC Q5T ~ Cf''<~Cllcl QAQ*IQA{ <f.ic:T em QAQ*IQA{ ~ "fftfR ~I 
~ ~ qGflcp'(OI ~AIOI4?1 <TI ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ "QCi m ~ itt 
(~~)/Cb<R itt I ~ ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~·~a,qc "QCi ~ f.i4f(ll(1£l <TI 
QAQ*IQA{ ~ &ffi ~ ~ -38T f.icm<:r &ffi ~ Q\JftCf'xOI ~AIOI4?1 ~ Cf5X"iT ~I ~I 
~AIOI4?1 ~qfff.itrn~ ~~~f.=J<m~(fq?~~~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34giffi ~ 1 ij fclf.if?{~ ~ ~ ~ ~ tR \3'q ~m;r. f.11:rtUr "QCt Jf¥aruT ~'l.f11T- ~. 
ctlQf!Qf!tfi , Tim~ Cf'I£Jf(1q ij Ptfcl~IQ R ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



1. a) ~"CPT~ m~. f.rtam ~ ~ f.F:m ~ 3fR "Wfll CI?T m \Nffi ~. \jq "Q"tfR, f.n:!for ~ 
~atur "Q"~ • ~. ~lNll{'~t-81._~ ~ <f)J~rt1~ it, \ffi {l'Cf) m %. ~ 1m~ ct?T ~ 
~. ~ ~ \lfRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f.F:m ~ 3fR wm CI?T m \3tffi ~ ~r.r ~ 
m-c<1~itf~~ m~ct?T ~ cfRtR ~~~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division · Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffilfc1~ it we "CPT zyn Cfi'lt~cm9 QJOOJQ*lQJOOJt ~em QJOOJQ*lQJOOJ{ ~ JITtfR ~I 
\3"WQ'11~ tiGftCfixDII'lJOOJIDI45! m tiuflc.tHDII'lJOOJIDI45! \Jil:R~ s~) it «fiidl:!)*llx 3l:!)l'll11Rlld mi'l'lfc1 
~~~I \34qCRt ~ll'lJ110145! ~ mi 'l'lfc1 \3"4" "Q"tfR f.iiifur "QCt ~afUT "Q"~-~. 
dlQ*iQ*l~. E. . Rl'<i<Fidlf<JOOJ ~ Cfil~ft1~ it~~~ f.F:m ~em 'd'trr Wfq' tR m ~ ~ 
~ ~ I ~ f.ifcfur ~ ~ f.F:m ~ q;) ~ "Wfll tR !ff \3tffi ~ wt ~ m-c<1 ~ mcft 
~(ij~ tR~~q;)~~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

s. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ct?T Wcm ~r.r ~ ~ Cfix~c:m9 ~ru~l¢1:il. Cf>'T d¢4lc.t51 "QCt qlfOII\ll!Cfi 
~ M ~I (1Cf);flcp'1 "QCt q I Rll ~(f) ~ M 'GfR tR -mTr ~ ~arT I Ji(,Yq iCfi<=f fcpQ; ~I 
C1Cfi4J<t>1 "QCt qlfOI~Cfi ~~ Ji(,YqiCfi<=f ~cfRR. ~ru~IC.f)IX IDXT~fcpQ;~ C\'R'II~~')i"CPT~~ 
~ frrttatur ~ ~ 1 ~ 'QTqf TTm tm- CI?T{ ~ m-nmr ~em~ 1tf CfRCft err~ w ~ ~ 
31:@1Cfilx "CPX eft 'GfTtMt 3fR ~ ~ CI?T -mTr ~ ~ ti ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~. f,ifzy 
~ (~ fr!ru~,Cf) 1=il ct?T ~ ~ eft "GITtMT> ct?T 3ffi1T ~. Wcffl ~ Plru~IC.f) ,=<,. ~ R ~ w 
frrttatur '(l"tfr C1Cfi4lc.t51Ji(,Yq i¢'1 ~ <mR ~ ~ ~ 3fR f.1ftro ~r.mff ~ ~ -mTr ~ ~ 
~'GfTtMtl 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'tiru~ICfil'lt 'C.f>'t ~ m q;) fril'l11~<il'fRtt it q~qfdd ~~I Cfi:if'i QR l:R, ~ 
WarT \Jf1iT if q~qRfd ~ \il'l1VIT I ~ ~ ~ ~ tq we ~ llf'Jiffi it, "Q?l' I ~ ~ 
ct3t mf(tr ~ ~ me;, ~ tR wn{ 11{ ~ "ffi1fc1 '$12% ~ tR 3ffi1T ~ l'q 1~'"1 l'fRtt ~ 'C.f>'t 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. m«1 ~ ~ "$T JiR ~ f.:rfcRJ ~ CfH~cllc.11 ~ ~'1C1l4 ZIT~ ~ f.:rfcRJ em ~ 
m? mm ~ ~ JfR ~ "CPR1JT ~ ~ ~ m Wid ~i.fi ~'*em~ m Q5T ~ 
~ 1 ~ Ptf<:l~1Q w~~cm'lXT~~mm~:mf~ PtRl~ I CfjF< ~ S<lcfu<.s< we 
c!T~ , JH<n¢1'! ~c!T~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. m«1 ~ ~ cp't JiR ~ f.=JfcRJ ~ Cfj\!~cll(.11 ~ qm:f ~ ~ m ~ ~ qm:f atT it 
q~qJ.i 1 m qm:f "$T l4Bfr it ct»lt em ~ ~ ~ ~ C'T~ Ptfcl ~1Cf5 lx ~ ~cq it ~ ~ ?JCIT ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. m«1 ~ ~ qft JiR ~ ~ ~ Cfj{~ql(.11 ~ f.=JfcRJ em :g_uf ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'J.fllT em «flcpl{ ~ "Cfj1 ~ ~ ~ C'T~ Ptfcl~ICf51x em~~~ tR ~ ~ cpx;:rr m-rrr 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.=JfcRJ ~ ~cq it mtrat m ~at~~~ ~ trat-m m.9:ft ~ ~ ~ J?R 3¢~1'! m8 trat
m ~ Cf>'t <t>'l~lf<l Cf>'t ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf>'t ~ f.=JfcRJ Oi«tl¢1'! ~eft~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.=JfcRJ «ftCf5F< Cf5{~ql(.11 ">rrf~CfRUHR'PR~~-~tR~Cf>'t \Jll~ql~ ~~ ~~ 
(f))m~~cpf~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Ptfcl ~I ¢1{ CfJT ~ ~ ~ ~ \3tf ">r'J.flll it f.:rfcRJ \5fl1T ~ Cf>'t ~ ~ c!T ~ ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ ¢1qf;qrH mx fGp:£1~1{ ~ cx:rfcffi \3tfCfjl I~~ '1\Jicftct1 ~S<d~l{ ~ I ~ ~ 
oqfcffirj'j "Cfj1 -;:nl1 ~ ~ cpx;:rr mrrr \if) ~ m~ ~ ~ armrr it cpm ~ x% ~ m \if)~~ 
CbllfxCl ~ JfR W ~af ~~it~ '!I\J14blC1 ~ Q5T •Ncft<P1 ~S<d~l{ ~I 3¢~1'! ~ ~ 
~cpf Jct:i£1'1 ~tR ~ ~\5fl1T Cf>'t~ ~~~eft~ C'T~ ~ ~ m ~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



11. Ptfaa1, ~~ 1 ~ ~r.mm mfa!r ctt 3ffirrr ~ ~ <Pli-~-qn:r 120 ~ mP -qp:f 

6Fft 1 trt=G ~ PI faal(f)l~ -qp:f arcJRr ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "ffirr ~ "tfT Ptfaa1 ~ ~ 'l@ 
f.riifu;TI -q: ~ q~qcH CfR"ffi ~ urr f<fmtr, 'fi~Cf)H em t<ft(f)H ~ ~ m 'fi~Cf)'~ ~ ~ 
~ m \3"QTtt' tR "(f)){ 'tl&nmr ~ ~ ~ urm ~ ~ so % (Wtlm ~:~Rt~id) 'Cf)l ~ 
~ 'Cf)l ~ ~ ~ 1 ~. Ptfaal(f) ~~ cm m ctt g"1f.ffaa11t mtr "tt-l ctt ~ ""1lf eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt . 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ ~ frrnm ~ "QX, m ~fcl ~lct>Fli ~ m'<-r "QCf) Q?XR" fiPm \5l'TtVIT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~Rl~l¢1~ IDXT~~-q~~. ~. \3~11~tli, ~~. ~~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. <1Cf5;flc:p1 M~m~ ~\Jf!Qttc!l -q QtJ\Jf!QtJtl ~JOO!IDI4:;~'iqft~mwrqft\5l"Ffi~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~~ 
3tr t.ltlTir 1 'tfiQJt!l-<tifa&ui 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dCf)4l<61-d 1fll1~Cf) ~ ~ ~ Pti!RI~d &talaun· ~ ~ q§t § ~ JffiJSJ ctft \illl!. ~ ~ 
ffl ~ PI Fcl G I (f) 1•fl' q;J 31t<fl cp d ~ GJ1l!lJT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-~~ ~ ~~~~ g:m\5fRTfcp-Q; rro:~ ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~mRrcmtfg:m\5fRTfcp-Q;rro;~ IOlJOJIOI4:::t 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establ ish work experience. 

3. "4l:::tCIT JOJ Hds ~ ~ tl11R ~om~ 4~JOJI 01 em~~ em C't'«118\Jf1 m:rrur 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4 . f,=r\;ft ~ g:m \5fRT m ~ ~ IOlJ11014:::t ~dl~*~ (~ -qx Cf5TCT 11m <PX) IOlJ11014::i'i ~~-&'A 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 3¢C'tl-<'i~ t~l~-8·*i Cfft~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~Cfm~~ 4\#1¢'!01 m?mCfft~ ("ffi11;ffll')l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft w:rp:f -smrr ~ ~-1 ~ ~ fqtsrmtfR f.1fcKr ~ ~ \3fffiffi1<1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~m-q~Cfft~ IOlfd(\1~(11 ~~~~x%mCfft~ (lffl"~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~IPANITANdetails. 

9. 'GI'liR1 \illn m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~cf5"4f.iqft '(C'tR=&I I Company Profile with details. 

11. uft~*iel 4Gflct5XOI IOlJ11014:::t IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~ ~ ~ "Cf5W m err I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Ji(i(QI{uf;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:· 

~em1Ff"C'("~ ~~~ ~JOJ~*l~JOJ~ IOlJOJIOI4:::t, f.ifcKr~Cfft~~ JiR~q:;lm~~. \3"4" 
"l'l"'C.fR, f.n:ITur ~ -3f¥afUT "l'l"~- ~. fmf»r mxr~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ -QT.-m .. ffi~q1<1~~JOJ -

695022, ~ ~ Cf51t~ft~q -q ~'tiT~~ ZIT m "4Rc 9RT ~ ~ I~ f.ifcKr ~ Cfft ~ 
~ \3{R ~ "¢) m ~ ~ ~~ ~ em mi ~ ~ ;fflT qft ~ ~. err ~ "¢) wmt ~ -qx 
-3i~ip<1 "FcPm ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




